OP \$465.00 131298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Corporation		12/09/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zee Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Park	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1312981	DERMA FLEUR		
Registration Number:	1491871	DERMAWASH		
Registration Number:	1298345	DILOTAB		
Registration Number:	1552468	DURA-STRIP		
Registration Number:	2768090	GORILLA GRIP STRIP		
Registration Number:	1278647	HISTENOL-FORTE		
Registration Number:	1706333	P.E.L. PLUS		
Registration Number:	1367280	PAINAID		
Registration Number:	2543685	PAM		
Registration Number:	1311932	UN-ASPIRIN		
Registration Number:	2928776	WORKMATES		
Registration Number:	1578567	ZEE		
Registration Number:	1657635	ZEE		
Registration Number:	1255765	ZEE		
Registration Number:	1422484	ZEE +		
Registration Number:	2869275	ZEE +		
Registration Number:	1243137	ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE		
Registration Number:	1831230	ZEE-FLEX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900309544 REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0783

Fax Number: 4043385138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043382387

Email: legal.trademarks@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: ATHQ5600

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa Roberts
SIGNATURE:	/Odessa Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0784 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, McKesson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having an address at One Post Street, San Francisco, California USA, is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest in the marks attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Zee Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having an

address at 22 Corporate Park; Irvine, California, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the

registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, McKesson Corporation does hereby assign, sell,

and transfer unto Zee Medical, Inc. all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-

identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in

respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this

assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

MCKESSON CORPORATION

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: December 9, 2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0785**

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DERMA FLEUR	USA	73438959	8/12/1983	1312981	1/8/1985
DERMAWASH	USA	73692391	10/29/1987	1491871	6/14/1988
DILOTAB	USA	73424176	5/2/1983	1298345	10/2/1984
DURA-STRIP	USA	73764223	11/17/1988	1552468	8/22/1989
GORILLA GRIP STRIP	USA	78051478	3/5/2001	2768090	9/23/2003
HISTENOL- FORTE	USA	73423963	5/2/1983	1278647	5/22/1984
P.E.L. PLUS	USA	74114351	11/13/1990	1706333	8/11/1992
PAINAID	USA	73423975	5/2/1983	1367280	10/29/1985
PAM	USA	75509267	6/26/1998	2543685	3/5/2002
UN-ASPIRIN	USA	73423964	5/2/1983	1311932	1/1/1985
WORKMATES	USA	78313605	10/14/2003	2928776	3/1/2005
ZEE	USA	73776040	1/23/1989	1578567	1/23/1990
ZEE	USA	74090502	8/23/1990	1657635	9/17/1991
ZEE	USA	73313602	6/8/1981	1255765	11/1/1983
ZEE	USA	73313602	6/8/1981	1255765	11/1/1983
ZEE +	USA	73577410	1/13/1986	1422484	12/30/1986
ZEE + (Stylized/Design)	USA	78210574	2/4/2003	2869275	8/3/2004
ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE	USA	73310826	5/18/1981	1243137	6/21/1983
ZEE-FLEX	USA	74413817	7/19/1993	1831230	4/19/1994

RECORDED: 12/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0786